

**MARTINDALE PARKING LOT PROJECT
VILLAGE OF SUNBURY
PROJECT NO.: 19000717
BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2019
BID SUMMARY**

BIDDER		CALCULATED BID TOTAL
1	Facemyer Landscaping LLC	\$219,675.42
2	Columbus Asphalt Paving	\$261,366.75
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost: \$199,995.00		

**MARTINDALE PARKING LOT PROJECT
VILLAGE OF SUNBURY
PROJECT NO.: 19000717
BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2019
BID TABULATION**

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Facemyer Landscaping LLC				Columbus Asphalt Paving				
					Unit Price Labor	Unit Price Material	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price Labor	Unit Price Material	Total Unit Price	Item Total	
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$288.18	\$0.00	\$288.18	\$288.18	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
2	201	Tree, Removed, Less Than 24"	3	EA	\$979.81	\$0.00	\$979.81	\$2,939.43	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	
3	201	Tree, Removed, Greater Than 24"	1	EA	\$3,458.18	\$0.00	\$3,458.18	\$3,458.18	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
4	202	Pavement Removed	600	SY	\$8.75	\$0.00	\$8.75	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	
5	202	Walk Removed	725	SF	\$1.67	\$0.00	\$1.67	\$1,210.75	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$1,812.50	
6	203	Excavation	180	CY	\$46.77	\$0.00	\$46.77	\$8,418.60	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	
7	203	Embankment	45	CY	\$13.58	\$0.00	\$13.58	\$611.10	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	
8	204	Subgrade Compaction	600	SY	\$2.88	\$0.00	\$2.88	\$1,728.00	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	
9	204	Proof Rolling	4	HOUR	\$94.17	\$0.00	\$94.17	\$376.68	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	
10	207	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,454.64	\$0.00	\$1,454.64	\$1,454.64	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
11	255	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	40	LF	\$8.64	\$0.00	\$8.64	\$345.60	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	
12	304	Aggregate Base (T=6")	77	CY	\$31.03	\$31.02	\$62.05	\$4,777.85	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	
13	407	Tack Coat (0.12 Gal/SY)	60	GAL	\$2.02	\$2.01	\$4.03	\$241.80	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	
14	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course PG64-22 (T=2.5")	33	CY	\$158.07	\$158.06	\$316.13	\$10,432.29	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$270.00	\$8,910.00	
15	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course PG64-22 (T=1.5")	21	CY	\$214.12	\$214.12	\$428.24	\$8,993.04	\$230.00	\$140.00	\$370.00	\$7,770.00	
16	452	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	50	SY	\$39.21	\$39.18	\$78.39	\$3,919.50	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	
17	602	Masonry, Misc: Block Masonry Wall with Brick Veneer, As per Plan	1	LS	\$33,475.23	\$33,475.22	\$66,950.45	\$66,950.45	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
18	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	300	FT	\$5.02	\$5.01	\$10.03	\$3,009.00	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	
19	607	Fence, Ornamental, 5' Height, As Per Plan	24	FT	\$41.50	\$41.49	\$82.99	\$1,991.76	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$365.00	\$8,760.00	
20	608	Concrete Walk (T=4")	1,735	SF	\$6.22	\$6.22	\$12.44	\$21,583.40	\$4.00	\$3.25	\$7.25	\$12,578.75	
21	609	Curb, Type 6 and Integral Curb (per Plan)	300	LF	\$22.96	\$22.95	\$45.91	\$13,773.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	
22	611	4" Conduit, Type F For Underdrain Outlet	40	FT	\$6.66	\$6.65	\$13.31	\$532.40	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	
23	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-3	2	EA	\$1,050.89	\$1,050.88	\$2,101.77	\$4,203.54	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	
24	611	12" Conduit, Type B	80	FT	\$24.55	\$24.55	\$49.10	\$3,928.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	
25	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$1,451.97	\$0.00	\$1,451.97	\$1,451.97	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
26	616	Water	5	MGal.	\$117.12	\$0.00	\$117.12	\$585.60	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
27	623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$2,881.82	\$0.00	\$2,881.82	\$2,881.82	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
28	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
29	625	Remove Existing Light Pole Base, As per Plan	1	EA	\$576.37	\$576.36	\$1,152.73	\$1,152.73	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
30	625	Street Light Pole, As per Plan	1	EA	\$1,440.91	\$1,440.91	\$2,881.82	\$2,881.82	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
31	644	4" Parking Lot Striping (White)	190	LF	\$1.30	\$1.29	\$2.59	\$492.10	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	
32	644	ADA Pavement Marking	2	EA	\$63.40	\$63.40	\$126.80	\$253.60	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	
33	644	Stop Line	12	LF	\$8.45	\$8.44	\$16.89	\$202.68	\$30.00	\$22.00	\$52.00	\$624.00	
34	653	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed, T=3-in	42	C.Y.	\$27.10	\$27.09	\$54.19	\$2,275.98	\$60.00	\$28.00	\$88.00	\$3,696.00	
35	659	Seeding and Mulching	315	SY	\$1.19	\$1.18	\$2.37	\$746.55	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$472.50	
36	661	Daylily	15	EA	\$7.65	\$7.65	\$15.30	\$229.50	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	
37	661	Daffodil Bulbs	20	EA	\$2.45	\$2.45	\$4.90	\$98.00	\$1.00	\$0.60	\$1.60	\$32.00	
38	661	Buxus x ("Chicagoland Green")	14	EA	\$18.03	\$18.02	\$36.05	\$504.70	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	
39	661	Landscape Watering	10	MGal	\$58.56	\$58.56	\$117.12	\$1,171.20	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	
40	680	Precast Planter, 36 Inch X 22 Inch Height	6	EA	\$341.03	\$341.02	\$682.05	\$4,092.30	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	
41	638*	Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$79.54	\$79.53	\$159.07	\$318.14	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	
42	SPEC	Gas Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$79.54	\$79.54	\$159.08	\$159.08	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	
43	SPEC	Concrete Parking Blocks	7	EA	\$64.93	\$64.92	\$129.85	\$908.95	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$48.00	\$336.00	
44	SPEC	Traffic Directional Sign (Stop Sign)	1	EA	\$288.18	\$288.18	\$576.36	\$576.36	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	
45	SPEC	Parking Restrictions Sign	3	EA	\$43.23	\$43.22	\$86.45	\$259.35	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	
46	SPEC	Mow Strip	250	LF	\$7.85	\$7.84	\$15.69	\$3,922.50	\$9.00	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	
47	SPEC	Install Bike Racks provided by others	2	EA	\$486.65	\$0.00	\$486.65	\$973.30	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	
48	SPEC	Owner Controlled Contingency	1	LS	\$17,620.00	\$0.00	\$17,620.00	\$17,620.00	\$17,620.00	\$0.00	\$17,620.00	\$17,620.00	
Total Bid Amount								\$219,675.42					\$261,366.75